# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM341422

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
WELLS FARGO BUSINESS CREDIT, INC.		05/13/2015	CORPORATION:

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Inmark, Inc.	
Street Address:	675 HARTMAN ROAD	
City:	AUSTELL	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30168	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: GEORGIA	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1303124	INMARK

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4048853900

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4048853155

austin.padgett@gmail.com Email:

**Correspondent Name:** Austin Padgett

Address Line 1: 600 Peachtree St. NE, Suite 5200

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30308

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	243631.8 (WF RELEASE)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Austin Padgett
SIGNATURE:	/Austin Padgett/
DATE SIGNED:	05/15/2015

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=20150514143843891#page1.tif

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 005517 FRAME: 0225

# RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY (the "Release") is made as of the 13th day of May 2015, between Inmark, Inc. (the "Assignor") and Wells Fargo Business Credit, Inc. (the "Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignee and Assignor entered into a certain security agreement (the "Agreement") recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on or about December 12, 2001 at Reel/Frame No. 2411/0055 for the purpose of securing certain obligations of Assignor to Assignee;

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Agreement, Assignor granted the Assignee, for the benefit of the Assignee, a security interest in U.S. Federal Trademark Registration No. 1303124 (INMARK; the "Trademark"), and pledged and mortgaged, but did not transfer title to, the Trademark to Assignee; and

WHEREAS, all of the indebtedness and other obligations secured by the Assignee's security interest in the Trademark have been repaid in their entireties, and the Assignee is therefore obliged to release its security interest in the Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration and pursuant to the terms and conditions set forth in the Agreement:

The Assignee hereby terminates and releases its security interest in the Trademark, and the Assignee hereby assigns and transfers to Assignor, without any representation, warranty, or recourse whatsoever, the Assignee's entire right, title, and interest in and to the Trademark, effective as of the date set forth above.

Assignee hereby agrees to execute such further instruments and documents and perform such further acts as Assignor may deem necessary to secure to Assignor the rights herein conveyed.

"ASSIGNEE"

WELLS FARGO BUSINESS CREDIT, INC.

By:

Name:

Title:

25840832v1

RECORDED: 05/15/2015